
2020 WALWORTH COUNTY FAIR 
LIVESTOCK JUDGING SCHEDULE 

 
Sunday, August 23 
2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   Junior Beef Carcass Weigh-In Sorg’s Quality Meats 
 
Monday, August 24 
4:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.   Junior Beef Weigh-In    Covered Horse Arena 
 
Tuesday, August 25 
8:00 a.m.    Junior Beef     Covered Horse Arena 
 
Thursday, August 27 
3:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.   Junior Swine Weigh-In   Swine Barn 
 
Friday, August 28 
8:00 a.m.    Junior Swine – Barrows   Swine Barn 
     Pigs may go home after show or they may stay overnight  
     to go to market. 
 
Saturday, August 29 
7:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.   Junior Sheep Weigh-In   Sheep Barn 
 
10:00 a.m.    Junior Sheep – Sheep Barn 
 
Sunday, August 30 
2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.   Junior Beef Carcass Weigh-In Sorg’s Quality Meats 
 
Monday, August 31 
3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.   Swine Carcass taken to   Sorg’s Quality Meats 
 
Tuesday, September 1 
9:00 a.m.    Pork Carcass Evaluation  Sorg’s Quality Meats 
 
6:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.   Carcass Lamb Weigh-In  Sheep Barn 
     (Transport to Wilson’s) 
 
Thursday, September 3 
10:00 a.m.    Hanging Beef Carcass   Sorg’s Quality Meats 
 
10:00 a.m.    Cavies     Small Animal Barn    
     (Check-in before judging) 
 
3:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.   Junior Dairy Check-In   Dairy Barn 
 
Friday, September 4 
7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.   Junior Goats Check–In   Goat Barn 
 
7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.   Junior Poultry Check-In  Small Animal Barn 
 
8:30 a.m.    Junior Dairy     Activity Center 
 
6:00 p.m.    Weigh-in for Wethers – Goats  Goat Barn 
 
 



 
 
 
Saturday, September 5 
7:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.   Junior Rabbit Check-In    Activity Center 
 
8:00 a.m.    Junior Poultry     Small Animal Barn 
 
9:00 a.m.    Junior Goats     Goat Barn 
 
9:00 a.m.    Junior Rabbits & Pet Classes   Activity Center 
 
10:00 a.m.    Sheep Wether & Carcass Evaluation  Wilson’s Meat Market 
 
1:00 p.m.    Junior Non-Rabbit Classes   Activity Center      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


